
RABBI ABRAHAM PERLSTEIN 

FIRST VICE-CHADWAN 

Dl:LTEAGlJE 

SECOND VIC&-CHAIRPER50N 

STEPHEN J. WElDllRG 

1H1RD VIC&-CHAIRMAN 

MARIA VIEIIA 

FINANCIAL SECRETARY 

SONIA IGLESIAS 

RECORDING SECRETARY 

PHILIP A.. CAPONEGllO 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

COMMUNITY BOARD NO. 1 

435 GRAHAM A VENUE - BROOKLYN, NY 11211 

PHONE: (718) 389-0009 

FAX: (718) 389-0098 

Email: bkOl@cb.nyc.gov 

Website: www.nyc.gov/brooklvncb1 

HON. ERIC L ADAMS 
BROOKLYN BOROUGH PRESIDENT 

DEALICE FULLER 
CHAIRPER.SON 

GERALD A. ESPOSITO 
DISTRICT MANAGER 

HON. STEPHEN T. LEVIN 
COUNCILMEMBER, 33n1 CD 

HON. ANrONIO REYNOSO 
COUNCILMEMBER, 34th CD 

Press Release 10-03-2017 

For Immediate Release (REVISED)

Community Board No. 1 Releases 
Calendar for 

Meeting Dates in 2017-2018 

Chairperson Dealice Fuller was pleased to announce that the members of 
Community Board No. 1 have approved a calendar for the year 2017-2018. The 
following is a listing of dates that meetings are scheduled to occur: 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 

2018 

Tuesday 
Tuesday 
Tuesday 

1/10 
2/15 
3/14 
4/19 
5/09 
6/13 

1/09 
2/13 
3/13 

* Wednesday
* Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

7112 ("Scheduled if 
8/08 needed. J 
9/18 

10/17 
11/14 
12/05 

--------------------------, 

W1 

Tues. 
Wed. 
Tues. 
Wed. 
Tues. 
Tues. 
*Wed.
*Tues.
Mon.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.

1/10 
2/15 
3/14 
4119 
5/09 
6/13 

* 1112 ("Scheduled if
8/08 needed. )
9/18
10/17
11/14
12/05

Tues. 1/09 

1 Tues. 2/13 

: Tues. 3/13 
I 

: All meeting dattl5 are subject to 
: change. 
·---------------------------

Mr. Gerald A. Esposito, District Manager, related that combined Public 
Hearings and Board Meetings are usually held on the second Tuesday of the 
month at 6:00 PM, unless otherwise indicated. All meeting dates are subject to 
change. All meetings are generally held at the Swinging 60's Senior Center, 211 
Ainslie Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211 (Comer of Manhattan Avenue}. For 
information regarding this press release µ·lease contact District Manager Mr. 
Esposito at 1 (718) 389-0009. See our website for additional information: 
www.nyc.gov/brook1yncb1 

### 


