

RABBI ABRAHAM PERLSTEIN

SECOND VICE-CHAIRPERSON

FIRST VICE-CHAIRMAN

STEPHEN J. WEIDBERG THIRD VICE-CHAIRMAN

FINANCIAL SECRETARY SONIA IGLESIAS RECORDING SECRETARY

PHILIP A. CAPONEGRO

MEMBER-AT-LARGE

DEL TEAGUE

MARIA VIERA

**COMMUNITY BOARD NO. 1** 

435 GRAHAM AVENUE – BROOKLYN, NY 11211

PHONE: (718) 389-0009

FAX: (718) 389-0098

Email: bk01@cb.nyc.gov

Website: www.nyc.gov/brooklyncb1

HON. ERIC L. ADAMS BROOKLYN BOROUGH PRESIDENT

**DEALICE FULLER** CHAIRPERSON

**GERALD A. ESPOSITO** DISTRICT MANAGER

HON, STEPHEN T. LEVIN COUNCILMEMBER, 33rd CD

HON, ANTONIO REYNOSO COUNCILMEMBER, 34th CD

Press Release 10-03-2017 For Immediate Release (REVISED)

## **Community Board No. 1 Releases Calendar for** Meeting Dates in 2017-2018

Chairperson Dealice Fuller was pleased to announce that the members of Community Board No. 1 have approved a calendar for the year 2017-2018. The following is a listing of dates that meetings are scheduled to occur: \_\_\_\_\_\_

<u>2017</u>					<u>2017</u> Tues.	1/10	
Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Wednesday Tuesday Tuesday	3/14	* Wednesday *Tuesday Monday Tuesday Tuesday Tuesday	7/12 (* 8/08 9/18 10/17 11/14 12/05	Scheduled if needed. )	Wed. Tues. Wed. Tues. * Wed. * Tues. Mon, Tues. Tues. Tues.	2/15 3/14 4/19 5/09 6/13 * 7/12 (*Scheduled if 8/08 needed.) 9/18 10/17 11/14 12/05	
<u>2018</u>					<u>2018</u>		
Tuesday	1/09				Tues.	1/09 2/13	
Tuesday Tuesday	2/13 3/13				All meeth change.	3/13 ng dates are subject to	

Mr. Gerald A. Esposito, District Manager, related that combined Public Hearings and Board Meetings are usually held on the second Tuesday of the month at 6:00 PM, unless otherwise indicated. All meeting dates are subject to change. All meetings are generally held at the Swinging 60's Senior Center, 211 Ainslie Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211 (Corner of Manhattan Avenue). For information regarding this press release please contact District Manager Mr. Esposito at 1(718) 389-0009. See our website for additional information: www.nyc.gov/brooklyncb1

greenpoint

-williamsburg